Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Recognize Community Member		FOR AGENDA: <u>1-8-2024</u>
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL #: <u>2-2024</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>1-3-2024</u>		EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED:	AMOUNT BUDGETED:	APPROPRIATION:
Resolution to recognize an unsung resident of the Community of the Village of Saranac Lake		
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:		
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	_
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes	_
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	<u>yes</u>	_
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes	_
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	-yes	_

Resolution recognizing an unsung resident for his Community services to the Village of Saranac Lake

WHEREAS, Patrick Kiah has been quietly contributing to making the Village of Saranac Lake and its surrounding community a more welcoming one, and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Kiah volunteers his time and efforts to picking up waste from the side of the road throughout the entire community, and,

WHEREAS, the selfless nature of Patrick Kiah shall not go unnoticed.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees hereby recognizes Patrick Kiah for his commitment and compassion for the wellbeing of the community.